

23RD NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL Office of the Speaker

HONORABLE LORENZO C. BATES Speaker, 23rd Navajo Nation Council

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Members of the 23 rd Navajo Nation Council
FROM:	LoRenzo Bates, Speaker 23 rd Navajo Nation Council
DATE:	February 12, 2016
SUBJECT:	Naabik'iyati' Committee Meeting – 1:00 p.m. on February 19, 2016

This memorandum serves to inform Navajo Nation Council members that the Naabik'iyati' Committee will convene for a special meeting on Friday, February 19, 2016 at 1:00 p.m. in the Council Chamber in Window Rock, Arizona.

This meeting will be in lieu of the Naabik'iyati' Committee meeting that was to take place on February 25, however, it was determined that quorum would not be met on that date due to a number of Council members traveling to other meetings in Washington D.C. If you have any questions, please contact Acting Chief of Staff Pete Ken Atcitty with the Office of the Speaker at (928) 871-7160. Thank you.